Santa Rosa County School Board

Tim 8. Wyrosdick
Superintendent

Clifton L. Hinote BOARD

Director of High Schools Diane L. Scott
5086 Canal Street District 1
) Hugh Wink!
R } Milton, FL 32570 District2
A Tradition of Excellence Phone: (850) 983-5055 Diane Coleraan
District 3
Regular Mesting Fax: ( 850) 983-5067 Jennilfs'er Granse
Second and/or Fourth _ e byi : District 4
Thureday of cach month E-mail: hinotec@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us Scott Pesten

District 5

TO: Superintendent

School Board Members
FROM: Clifton L. Hinote

Director of High Schools
DATE: November 14, 2013
RE: Winter Athletic Schedules

Please approve the following winter athletic schedules. With approval, all travel required is also
approved. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

GBHS 9™ grade, JV and Varsity Boys Basketball, Girls
Weightlifting

JHS 9" grade, IV and Varsity Boys Basketball, Jr. High Girls
Basketball, Girls JV and Varsity Basketball, Girls
Weightlifting

MHS Wrestling, Girls Weightlifting

PHS Girls Weightlifting



Mark A. Kostic

Jason W, Weeks
v Athletie Director

Principal

Date

Nov. 14 (Thurs)
Nov. 16 (Sat)
Nov. 19 (Tues)
Nov. 21 (Thurs)
Nov. 22 (Fri)
Nov. 30 (Sat)
Dec. 3 (Tues)
Dee. 5 (Thurs)
Dec. 7 (5at)
Dec. 10 (Tues)
Dec. 12 (Thurs)
Dee. 14 (Sat)
Dec. 17 (Tues)
Dec. 20 (Fri)
Dec. 27-30 (Fri,Sat,Mon)
Jan. 4 (Sat)
Jan. 7 (Tues)
Jan. 11 (Sat)

Jan. 14 (Tues)
Jan. 16 (Thurs)
Jan. 18 (Sat)

Jan. 21 (Tues)
Jan. 23 (Thurs)
Jan. 25 (Sat)

Jan. 28 (Taes)

Jan. 31 (Fri)

Feb. 1 (Sat)

Feb. 4 (Tues)

Feb. 7 (Fri)

Feb. 8 (Sat)

Feb. 13 (Thurs)

Feb. 18 (Tues)

Feb. 22 (Sat)

Feb. 25-Mar. 1(Tues-Sat)

District Game - *

Coaches:

2013-14 Boys Basketbail Schedule

Opponent

Pensacola Catholic Pre-Season
Pensacola Catholic Pre-Season
Milton High

Ft. Walton Beach High
Pensacola Catholic High
Pace High

Navarre High
Choctawhatchee High *
West Florida High (@PHS)
Mosley High *

Bay High *

Pensacela High
Rutherford High *

Navarre High

Crusader Christmas Tourney
Escambia High (@ PFHS)
Rutherford High *

Mosley High *

Pine Forest High (@ WFHS)
Pace High

Milton High

Bay High *

Washington High (@ EHS)
Arnold High *
Choctawhatchee High *
Arnold High *

West Florida High (@ WHS)
Ft. Walton Beach High
Navarre High

Pensacola Catholic High
District 1-5A Quarter-Finals
District 1-5A Semi-Finals

District 1-5A Championship Game

Region 1-5A Quarter-Finals
Region 1-5A Semi-Finals

Region 1-5A Championship Game

State SA Semi-Finals/Final

Bold Type is a Home Game

Site

Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Bay High
Bay High
Bay High
TBD
TBD
TBD
Lakeland

R AV

4:30  6:00
5:30
4:30  6:00
4:00 5:30
4:30
4:00 5:30
10:30am
5:30
5:00
9:00am
5:00
4:30  6:00

12:00
5:00
5:30

10:30am

4:30  6:00

4:306  6:00
4:30

9:00am
5:00

4:00 5:30
5:00

12:00
5:30

4:30  6:00

4:30  6:00

Von deKozan, Dave Proctor and Richard Hollensworth

Varsity

5:30
5:30
7:30
7:00
7:30
7:00

7:00

7:00
6:30

6:30
7:30
TBD

6:30
7:08

7:30
7:30
6:00

6:30
7:00
6:30

7:00
7:30
7:30
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
TBD



Mark A. Kostic
Athletic Director

Jason W. Weeks
Princinal

675 Gulf Breeze Parkway Gulf Breeze, F1. 32561 (850) 916-4186 FAX (850) 916-4109

2013-14 Lady Dolphin Weightlifting Schedule

Nov. 20 (Wed) Pace High Away 4:00
Nov. 26 (Tues) Chectawhatchee High Home 4:00
Dec. 4 (Wed) Milton High Away 4:00
Dec. 5 (Thurs) Pine Forest“High Home 4:00
Dec. 11 (Wed) Choctawhatchee High Invitational Away 12:00
Dec. 17 (Tues) Navarre High Away 4:00
Jan, 8 (Wed) Sub-Sectional Qualifier Navarre High 2:00
Jan. 16 (Thurs) West Florida High Away 3:30
Jan, 22 (Wed) Sectional Qualifier Choctaw High 12:00
Feb. 7-8 (Fri-Sat) State A Championships Kissimmee 9:30am

Coaches: Christina Marcilliat and Nina Ewens



Jay High School - Boys Basketball

9" Grade Schedule

Date Opponent Place Time

Nov. 7% Flomaton There 6:00 PM
Nov. 12" T.R. Miller Home 5:00 PM
Nov. 13" W.S. Neal Home 4:00 PM
Nov. 14™ Ernest Ward There 6:00 PM
Nov. 21°* Ernest Ward There 6:00 PM
Dec. 2™ Central Home 5:00 PM
Dec. 4" W.S. Neal There 4:00 PM
Dec. 9" T.R Miller There 5:00 PM
Dec. 10" Central Home 5:00 PM
Dec. 11" Flomaton Home 4:00 PM
Dec. 16" Central Home 5:00 PM

Head Coach:

Athletic Director: Lance Youngblood
Principal: Brad Marcilliat
Assistant Principal: Carlisle Griffin



2013-2014

Jay High School
JV & Varsity Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Place Time
Nov. 19 Laurel Hil Away 6 PM-7:15 PM
Nov. 21 Rocky Bayou Away 5:30-6:45 PM
Nov, 22 PCA Away 5:00-6:45 PM
Dec. 3 Flomaton Home 5:00-6:15 PM
Dec. 6 Chipley Home 6:15 PM
Dec. 7 Rocky Bayou Home 1:30-2:45 PM
Dec. 9 Tate Home 5:30-6:45 PM
Dec. 12 Northview Home 6:00-7:15 PM
Dec. 13 Baker Away 6:00-7:15 PM
Dec. 17 Freeport Away 4:00-6:45 PM
Dec. 19-20 Jay Christmas Tournament Home TBA
Jan, 7 Central Away 6:00-7:15 PM
Jan. 10 Northview Away 4:45-7:15 PM
Jan. 14 Holmes County Away 5:00-6:15 PM
Jan. 16 Freeport Home 6:30 PM
Jan. 17 Baker Home 6:00-7:15 PM
Jan. 21 Flomaton Away 4:45-7:15 PM
lan. 23 Tate Away 5:30-7:00 PM
Jan. 27 Vernon Home 5:00-6:15 PM
Jan. 30 PCA Home 5:00-6:15 PM
Jan. 31 . Central Home 6:00-7:15 PM

Head Coach: Jacob lordan
Athletic Director: Lance Youngblood
Principal: Brad Marcilliat
Assistant Principal: Carlisle Griffin



JAY JR. HIGH GIRLS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

2013
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
NOV. 7 Flomaton AWAY 5:00
NOV. 12 TR MILLER HOME 4:00
NOV. 13 WS NEAL HOME 3:00
NOV. 14 ERNEST WARD | AWAY 5:00
NOV. 21 Ernest Ward AWAY 5:00
NOV. 26 Central AWAY 4:00
DEC. 4 WS Neal AWAY 3:00
DEC.9 TR Miller AWAY 4:00
DEC. 11 FLOMATON HOME 3:.00
DEC. 16 CENTRAL HOME 4:00




2013-14 JHS Girls JV & V Basketball Schedule

OPPONENT DATE LOCATION TIME
Central Preseason | Nov.4and 7 Central TBA
Tourney
Laure] Hill Nov. 12 Away 6:00, 7:15
CATHOLIC Nov. 14 Home 5:30, 6:45
TATE Nov. 15 Home 5:30, 6:45
MILTON Nov. 19 Home 5:30, 6:45
CENTRAL Nov. 21 Home 5:30, 6:45
Rocky Bayou Nov. 22 Away 6:00 (V only)
ROCKY BAYQU - Nov. 25 Home 6:00 {V only)
FLOMATON Dec. 5 Home 5:30, 6:45
*CHIPLEY Dec. 6 Home 5:00 (V only)
*BAKER Dec. 10 Home 5:30, 6:45
*NORTHVIEW Dec.12 Home 3:30, 4:45
Catholic Dec. 13 Away 3:30,4:30
*Freeport Dec. 17 Away 4:00, 5:15
JAY CHRISTMAS Dec. 19 and 20 Home TBA
TOURNEY
Baker jan. 9 Away 5:30, 6:45
Northview Jan. 10 Away 3:30, 5:45
*Bonifay Jan. 14 Away 5:00 (V only)
FREEPORT Jan. 16 Home 5:15 {V only}
Milton Jan. 17 Away 5:30, 7:00
Fiomaton Jan. 21 Away
Central Jan. 23 Away 5:30, 6:45
LAUREL HILL lan. 24 Home 5:30, 6:45
DISTRICT Jan. 28, 30 and Bonifay TBA
TOURNEY Feb. 1
Regional Feb. 11 TBA
Semifinals
Regional Finals Feb. 15 TBA
Final Four Feb. 18-22 Lakeland

*Denotes games that affect district seeding.




2013
JAY HiGH SCHOOL.

GIRLS WEIGHTLIFTING SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Place
November 21 Baker & Northview @ Jay
December 5 Baker @ Baker
December 9 Northview @ Northview
December 12 Baker @ Baker
January 8 Navarre (Pre-Qualifier) @ Navarre

Head Coach: Brian Watson
Athletic Director: Lance Youngblood
Principal: Lance Youngblood
Assistant Principal: Carlisle Griffin



2013/2014
Milton Wrestling Schedule

Monday, November 18 Crestview at Milton 6:00 V/IV
Monday, November 25 Gulf Breeze at Miiton 6:30 VIV
Monday, December 2 Pace at Miiton 6:00 V/IV
Monday, December 9 Rocky Bayou at Milton 6:00 ViV
Tuesday, December 10 Tate at Milton 6:30 V/Iv
Tuesday, December 17 Milton at Crestview 6:00 VIV
{Wrestling at Richbourg Middle)
Saturday, January 4 Andrews Invitational 8:00 v
Monday, January 6 Milton at Niceville 6:00 V/iv
Saturday, January 11 Pace Invitational 10:00 v
Monday, January 13 Milton at Gulf Breeze 6:30 ViV
Friday & Panhandle Championships Fri. 2:00 & A
Saturday, Jjanuary 17-18 at Panama City Mosley Sat. 10:00
Friday, January 24 © Milton at Pace 6:00 v/
Saturday, February 1 District Championship TBA v
at Niceville
Friday & Regionat Championship TBA v
Saturday February 7-8 at Tallahassee Chiles
Friday & State Championship Finals TBA v
Saturday February 14-15 at the Lakeland Center
Friday, February 28A Wrestling Banquet 6:00
at Ryan's Steakhouse

Coaching Staff

Head Coach - Forrest Ward
Assistant Coaches - Vence Logan, David Bohannon, John Carmichael, & Zach Mora



OPPONENT

DATE

TIME

2013 GIRLS WEIGHTLIFTING SCHEDULE

W

ITE

11/13/2013

~ MILTON

TATE "

L A1/252018

TATE

PACE/NAV/GB

121412013

400 PM

CMILTON

1211772013 MILTON

WASHINGTON “4:00 PM

IDISTRICT QUALIFIER 1/8/2014 10-12 WEIGH-IN NAVARRE

12:30 COACH'S MEET

STATE QUALIFIER 1/22/2014 8-10 WEIGH-IN CHOCTAW

11:30 COACH'S MEET

12:00 MEET BEGINS

2/8/2014

STATE MEET ...TBA

KISSIMMEE, FL |

COACH: ~|CHAFAN MARSH ]
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR:  [MURY RUTLEDGE
[PRINCIPAL: MICHAEL THORPE
ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS:  |BENJAMIN WEST ]
______ CHAD ROWELL
LAURA AUSTIN i ]

GO PANTHERS!!

MHS




Pace High School

Girls Weightlifting Schedule 2013-2014

Date
Nov 13"
Nov 20"
Dec 4™
Dec 11"

Jan 8%

Jan 22"

Feb 8™

*HOME

Opponent

@Milton

vs Gulf Breeze*

@Milton vs Milton, Navarre, Gulf Breeze
@Washington |

@Navarre {sub —district) vs NHS, Milton, Gulf Breeze
@ Choctaw (district)

@Kissimmee (state)

Meet Time

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

Weigh In~10-12
Meet - 2:00

Weigh in - 8-10
Meet — 12:00

TBA



